

**CITY OF ROLLING MEADOWS
ARLINGDALE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT**

Bid Tab

Item Number	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Alliance Contractors		Landmark Contractors		Chicagoland Paving		Brothers Asphalt		Schroeder Asphalt	
						Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
20101400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	41.00	\$ 4.00	164.00	\$2.00	82.00	\$2.00	82.00	\$2.00	82.00	\$3.15	129.15	\$2.06	84.46
20101500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	41.00	\$ 4.00	164.00	\$2.00	82.00	\$2.00	82.00	\$2.00	82.00	\$3.15	129.15	\$2.06	84.46
20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	41.00	\$ 4.00	164.00	\$2.00	82.00	\$2.00	82.00	\$2.00	82.00	\$3.15	129.15	\$2.06	84.46
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	122.00	\$ 65.00	7,930.00	\$10.00	1,220.00	\$36.55	4,459.10	\$25.00	3,050.00	\$40.00	4,880.00	\$35.00	4,270.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	262.00	\$ 35.00	9,170.00	\$10.00	2,620.00	\$37.40	9,798.80	\$25.00	6,550.00	\$40.00	10,480.00	\$35.00	9,170.00
20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	262.00	\$ 30.00	7,860.00	\$15.75	4,126.50	\$35.00	9,170.00	\$30.00	7,860.00	\$40.00	10,480.00	\$42.00	11,004.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	200.00	\$ 42.00	8,400.00	\$17.50	3,500.00	\$30.40	6,080.00	\$34.50	6,900.00	\$34.65	6,930.00	\$1.03	206.00
21101605	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 2"	SQ YD	2200.00	\$ 3.00	6,600.00	\$4.00	8,800.00	\$4.00	8,800.00	\$3.45	7,590.00	\$3.15	6,930.00	\$4.12	9,064.00
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.45	\$ 6,500.00	2,925.00	\$3,000.00	1,350.00	\$3,000.00	1,350.00	\$3,200.00	1,440.00	\$4,200.00	1,890.00	\$3,090.00	1,390.50
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2200.00	\$ 2.50	5,500.00	\$1.25	2,750.00	\$1.25	2,750.00	\$1.25	2,750.00	\$1.05	2,310.00	\$1.29	2,838.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	12.00	\$ 100.00	1,200.00	\$80.00	960.00	\$80.00	960.00	\$55.00	660.00	\$52.50	630.00	\$82.40	988.80
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	22.00	\$ 200.00	4,400.00	\$25.00	550.00	\$139.80	3,075.60	\$125.00	2,750.00	\$50.00	1,100.00	\$56.65	1,246.30
28100105	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	10.00	\$ 140.00	1,400.00	\$50.00	500.00	\$111.85	1,118.50	\$100.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	1,000.00	\$66.95	669.50
30201700	PORTLAND CEMENT	TON	173.00	\$ 120.00	20,760.00	\$123.00	21,279.00	\$123.00	21,279.00	\$135.00	23,355.00	\$129.15	22,342.95	\$131.25	22,706.25
35101582	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 2"	SQ YD	1187.00	\$ 5.50	6,528.50	\$1.00	1,187.00	\$2.95	3,501.65	\$2.50	2,967.50	\$2.36	2,801.32	\$2.06	2,445.22
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS (SPECIAL)	TON	330.00	\$ 50.00	16,500.00	\$1.00	330.00	\$18.90	6,237.00	\$18.50	6,105.00	\$25.00	8,250.00	\$14.42	4,758.60
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1768.00	\$ 1.00	1,768.00	\$5.02	8,875.36	\$0.01	17.68	\$0.01	17.68	\$0.20	353.60	\$0.01	17.68
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1100.00	\$ 74.00	81,400.00	\$69.92	76,912.00	\$63.75	70,125.00	\$69.00	75,900.00	\$65.00	71,500.00	\$64.00	70,400.00
40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	TON	660.00	\$ 90.00	59,400.00	\$86.36	56,997.60	\$73.00	48,180.00	\$80.00	52,800.00	\$75.00	49,500.00	\$70.00	46,200.00
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	876.00	\$ 60.00	52,560.00	\$51.50	45,114.00	\$52.50	45,990.00	\$41.50	36,354.00	\$41.21	36,099.96	\$41.20	36,091.20
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	200.00	\$ 35.00	7,000.00	\$15.00	3,000.00	\$14.00	2,800.00	\$15.75	3,150.00	\$18.90	3,780.00	\$15.45	3,090.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	876.00	\$ 12.00	10,512.00	\$10.00	8,760.00	\$7.55	6,613.80	\$13.50	11,826.00	\$17.85	15,636.60	\$9.27	8,120.52
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	5180.00	\$ 6.00	31,080.00	\$13.00	67,340.00	\$7.65	39,627.00	\$3.50	18,130.00	\$4.73	24,501.40	\$4.12	21,341.60
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3000.00	\$ 2.50	7,500.00	\$2.00	6,000.00	\$0.95	2,850.00	\$1.00	3,000.00	\$1.05	3,150.00	\$1.03	3,090.00
54214077	ALUMINUM END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	1.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$217.00	217.00	\$575.00	575.00	\$577.50	577.50	\$412.00	412.00
44000169	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	7860.00	\$ 12.00	94,320.00	\$10.00	78,600.00	\$5.25	41,265.00	\$4.50	35,370.00	\$4.00	31,440.00	\$4.50	35,370.00
55100200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	160.00	\$ 14.00	2,240.00	\$10.00	1,600.00	\$7.00	1,120.00	\$6.25	1,000.00	\$6.30	1,008.00	\$5.15	824.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	42.00	\$ 22.00	924.00	\$10.00	420.00	\$9.00	378.00	\$10.50	441.00	\$10.50	441.00	\$5.15	216.30
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID (SPECIAL)	EACH	1.00	\$ 8,500.00	8,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$3,170.00	3,170.00	\$4,650.00	4,650.00	\$4,672.50	4,672.50	\$5,665.00	5,665.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	750.00	\$ 4.00	3,000.00	\$3.50	2,625.00	\$3.00	2,250.00	\$4.15	3,112.50	\$4.99	3,742.50	\$3.61	2,707.50
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	12.00	\$ 16.00	192.00	\$20.00	240.00	\$12.00	144.00	\$24.00	288.00	\$19.95	239.40	\$20.60	247.20
X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$221.90	221.90	\$990.00	990.00	\$997.50	997.50	\$566.50	566.50
Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	6.00	\$ 300.00	1,800.00	\$100.00	600.00	\$341.35	2,048.10	\$315.00	1,890.00	\$315.00	1,890.00	\$77.25	463.50
NA	BRICK PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	665.00	\$ 24.00	15,960.00	\$12.00	7,980.00	\$18.00	11,970.00	\$12.00	7,980.00	\$10.50	6,982.50	\$12.36	8,219.40
NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$3,900.00	3,900.00	\$5,900.00	5,900.00	\$3,900.00	3,900.00	\$11,550.00	11,550.00	\$4,017.00	4,017.00
NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	5180.00	\$ 20.00	103,600.00	\$20.75	107,485.00	\$16.05	83,139.00	\$18.75	97,125.00	\$16.17	83,760.60	\$18.54	96,037.20
NA	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH (SPECIAL)	FOOT	54.00	\$ 95.00	5,130.00	\$103.00	5,562.00	\$84.60	4,568.40	\$59.50	3,213.00	\$59.85	3,231.90	\$69.01	3,726.54
NA	STORM SEWERS, PVC, 12" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	640.00	\$ 45.00	28,800.00	\$81.00	51,840.00	\$65.50	41,920.00	\$54.25	34,720.00	\$50.00	32,000.00	\$60.77	38,892.80
NA	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION 9" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	7880.00	\$ 8.00	63,040.00	\$4.35	34,278.00	\$5.60	44,128.00	\$5.50	43,340.00	\$5.57	43,891.60	\$4.20	33,096.00
NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	2800.00	\$ 5.00	14,000.00	\$5.25	14,700.00	\$5.80	16,240.00	\$5.20	14,560.00	\$5.41	15,148.00	\$5.15	14,420.00
NA	INLETS, TYPE A, WITH TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID (SPECIAL)	EACH	5.00	\$ 800.00	4,000.00	\$2,075.00	10,375.00	\$1,502.65	7,513.25	\$1,225.00	6,125.00	\$1,233.75	6,168.75	\$1,380.20	6,901.00
NA	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	EACH	6.00	\$ 1,500.00	9,000.00	\$4,300.00	25,800.00	\$2,910.00	17,460.00	\$3,625.00	21,750.00	\$3,648.75	21,892.50	\$3,146.55	18,879.30
NA	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	EACH	9.00	\$ 1,200.00	10,800.00	\$2,500.00	22,500.00	\$1,600.00	14,400.00	\$1,430.00	12,870.00	\$1,443.75	12,993.75	\$1,776.75	15,990.75
NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	4.00	\$ 500.00	2,000.00	\$250.00	1,000.00	\$222.05	888.20	\$650.00	2,600.00	\$600.00	2,400.00	\$370.80	1,483.20
NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME & GRATE (SPECIAL)	EACH	5.00	\$ 800.00	4,000.00	\$775.00	3,875.00	\$524.05	2,620.25	\$885.00	4,425.00	\$600.00	3,000.00	\$782.80	3,914.00
NA	METAL POST, 2 LB (SPECIAL)	FOOT	55.00	\$ 18.00	990.00	\$12.50	687.50	\$12.50	687.50	\$15.00	825.00	\$9.45	519.75	\$12.88	708.40
NA	METAL POST, 3 LB (SPECIAL)	FOOT	117.00	\$ 22.00	2,574.00	\$15.00	1,755.00	\$15.00	1,755.00	\$17.00	1,989.00	\$10.50	1,228.50	\$13.91	1,627.47
NA	SIGN PANEL TYPE-1 (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	42.00	\$ 28.00	1,176.00	\$25.00	1,050.00	\$25.00	1,050.00	\$30.00	1,260.00	\$35.70	1,499.40	\$19.57	821.94
NA	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L.SUM	1.00	\$ 22,000.00	22,000.00	\$9,890.00	9,890.00	\$19,500.00	19,500.00	\$20,500.32	20,500.32	\$11,837.00	11,837.00	\$4,500.00	4,500.00
			Total	As Read	760,231.50	As Read	714,929.96	As Read	619,582.73	As Read	599,900.00	As Read	588,045.93	As Read	559,068.55

**CITY OF ROLLING MEADOWS
ARLINGDALE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
Bid Tab**

Maneval Construction		J.A. Johnson Paving		Arrow Road		A Lamp Concrete	
Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
\$3.15	129.15	\$2.00	82.00	\$2.00	82.00	\$1.00	41.00
\$3.15	129.15	\$2.00	82.00	\$2.00	82.00	\$1.00	41.00
\$3.15	129.15	\$2.00	82.00	\$2.00	82.00	\$1.00	41.00
\$73.16	8,925.52	\$52.00	6,344.00	\$50.00	6,100.00	\$35.00	4,270.00
\$34.00	8,908.00	\$5.00	1,310.00	\$10.00	2,620.00	\$15.00	3,930.00
\$38.00	9,956.00	\$5.00	1,310.00	\$29.00	7,598.00	\$15.00	3,930.00
\$63.72	12,744.00	\$1.00	200.00	\$1.00	200.00	\$34.00	6,800.00
\$4.46	9,812.00	\$4.00	8,800.00	\$4.00	8,800.00	\$1.50	3,300.00
\$2,940.00	1,323.00	\$3,000.00	1,350.00	\$3,000.00	1,350.00	\$2,500.00	1,125.00
\$1.31	2,882.00	\$1.25	2,750.00	\$1.25	2,750.00	\$0.50	1,100.00
\$57.75	693.00	\$80.00	960.00	\$80.00	960.00	\$1.00	12.00
\$115.50	2,541.00	\$53.00	1,166.00	\$53.00	1,166.00	\$15.00	330.00
\$53.10	531.00	\$65.00	650.00	\$65.00	650.00	\$70.00	700.00
\$134.40	23,251.20	\$125.00	21,625.00	\$123.00	21,279.00	\$132.00	22,836.00
\$5.64	6,694.68	\$2.00	2,374.00	\$2.00	2,374.00	\$2.00	2,374.00
\$21.24	7,009.20	\$14.00	4,620.00	\$1.00	330.00	\$10.00	3,300.00
\$0.59	1,043.12	\$0.01	17.68	\$2.00	3,536.00	\$0.01	17.68
\$66.08	72,688.00	\$62.00	68,200.00	\$61.30	67,430.00	\$67.50	74,250.00
\$79.06	52,179.60	\$72.25	47,685.00	\$70.90	46,794.00	\$77.00	50,820.00
\$44.10	38,631.60	\$40.00	35,040.00	\$40.00	35,040.00	\$46.00	40,296.00
\$28.35	5,670.00	\$15.00	3,000.00	\$15.00	3,000.00	\$20.00	4,000.00
\$4.72	4,134.72	\$9.00	7,884.00	\$9.00	7,884.00	\$10.00	8,760.00
\$5.66	29,318.80	\$4.00	20,720.00	\$4.00	20,720.00	\$3.00	15,540.00
\$1.39	4,170.00	\$1.00	3,000.00	\$1.00	3,000.00	\$1.00	3,000.00
\$289.10	289.10	\$350.00	350.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$950.00	950.00
\$4.78	37,570.80	\$5.25	41,265.00	\$1.00	7,860.00	\$5.15	40,479.00
\$14.16	2,265.60	\$5.00	800.00	\$5.00	800.00	\$1.00	160.00
\$14.16	594.72	\$5.00	210.00	\$5.00	210.00	\$1.00	42.00
\$1,987.12	1,987.12	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$3,200.00	3,200.00
\$3.68	2,760.00	\$4.00	3,000.00	\$3.50	2,625.00	\$3.85	2,887.50
\$21.00	252.00	\$5.50	66.00	\$20.00	240.00	\$22.00	264.00
\$761.10	761.10	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$450.00	450.00
\$177.00	1,062.00	\$70.00	420.00	\$70.00	420.00	\$350.00	2,100.00
\$12.60	8,379.00	\$12.00	7,980.00	\$12.00	7,980.00	\$15.00	9,975.00
\$6,772.50	6,772.50	\$3,995.00	3,995.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,300.00	4,300.00
\$17.33	89,769.40	\$18.00	93,240.00	\$18.00	93,240.00	\$17.00	88,060.00
\$76.70	4,141.80	\$63.00	3,402.00	\$63.00	3,402.00	\$90.00	4,860.00
\$53.10	33,984.00	\$55.00	35,200.00	\$55.00	35,200.00	\$74.00	47,360.00
\$5.01	39,478.80	\$3.33	26,240.40	\$5.45	42,946.00	\$5.70	44,916.00
\$6.30	17,640.00	\$5.00	14,000.00	\$5.00	14,000.00	\$7.50	21,000.00
\$1,400.00	7,000.00	\$1,250.00	6,250.00	\$1,250.00	6,250.00	\$1,500.00	7,500.00
\$2,121.64	12,729.84	\$2,885.00	17,310.00	\$2,855.00	17,130.00	\$2,800.00	16,800.00
\$1,846.70	16,620.30	\$1,615.00	14,535.00	\$1,615.00	14,535.00	\$1,800.00	16,200.00
\$289.10	1,156.40	\$335.00	1,340.00	\$335.00	1,340.00	\$350.00	1,400.00
\$525.10	2,625.50	\$710.00	3,550.00	\$710.00	3,550.00	\$550.00	2,750.00
\$5.25	288.75	\$15.00	825.00	\$15.00	825.00	\$10.00	550.00
\$8.40	982.80	\$20.00	2,340.00	\$20.00	2,340.00	\$12.00	1,404.00
\$12.60	529.20	\$15.00	630.00	\$15.00	630.00	\$25.00	1,050.00
\$27,000.00	27,000.00	\$37,300.00	37,300.00	\$33,640.00	33,640.00	\$39,000.00	39,000.00
As Read	620,134.62	Corrected	559,000.08	As Read	542,840.00	As Read	608,471.18
		As Read	558,820.08				